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New On The Charts This MonthUpdates

Label Signings

ARTEMIS
Jill Sobule- (Danny Goldberg[dgoldberg@artemisrecords.com])

ATLANTIC
Juvenile- (Michael Caren[mike.caren@atlantic-recording.com])
Lupe Fiasco- (Craig
Kallman[craig.kallman@atlantic-recording.com])
Crazy Anglos- (Steve
Robertson[steve.robertson@atlantic-recording.com
Cold- (Steve Robertson[steve.robertson@atlantic-recording.com

BLACK PATCH
Ron Williams- (Johnny Slate[apiimage@mindspring.com]/Dick
Beacham[apiimage@mindspring.com])

BUENA VISTA/HOLLYWOOD
Jesse McCartney- (Jay Landers[jay.landers@disney.com])

CAPITOL(EMD)
Morningwood- (Ron Laffitte[ron.laffitte@capitolrecords.com])

CASABLANCA
Lindsay Lohan- (Tommy Mottola[joriti@championent.com])

CASHMONEY
Lil Mo- (Ronald Williams[ysyolani@aol.com]/Bryan
Williams[ysyolani@aol.com])

DESTINY ROW
T.G. Sheppard- (Ronnie Cantrell[info@destinyrow.com])

DM RECORDS
Janie Frick- (David Watson[david@dmrecords.com])

EMI CMG
LaShun Pace- (Larry Blackwell[lblackwell@emicmg.com])
Micah Stampley- (Larry Blackwell[lblackwell@emicmg.com])
The Williams Sisters- (Larry Blackwell[lblackwell@emicmg.com])
Darius Brooks- (Larry Blackwell[lblackwell@emicmg.com])
Darlene McCoy- (Larry Blackwell[lblackwell@emicmg.com])
V3- (Larry Blackwell[lblackwell@emicmg.com])

RECORD COMPANY
Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address]

EPIC/SONY
Butch Walker- (Kaz
Utsunomiya[kaz_utsunomiya@sonymusic.com])

FIRST KUT
John Lee Hooker Jr.- (Dave
Urso[stuart@scimusic.com]/Morey
Alexander[stuart@firstkut.com])
Slick- (Dave Urso[stuart@scimusic.com]/Morey
Alexander[stuart@firstkut.com])

FLOODGATE
Forever Changed- (Tim
Taber[ttaber@floodgaterecords.com])

FULL SURFACE/J RECORDS
Yung Wun- (Trevor Jerideau[trevor.jerideau@bmg.com])

HIGHTONE
Clarence ‘Gatemouth’ Brown- (Larry
Sloven[larry@hightone.com])

INO
Phillips Craig & Dean- (Jeff Moseley[info@m2-o.com])

J RECORDS
Smitty- (Peter Edge[peter.edge@bmg.com])
Shawn Kane- (Peter Edge[peter.edge@bmg.com])
Shells- (Trevor Jerideau[trevor.jerideau@bmg.com])
Silvertide- (James Diener[james.diener@bmg.com])

LAVA
John Butler Trio- (Greg
Nadel[greg.nadel@atlantic-recording.com])

MOB LIFE
Mopreme Shakur- (Hella
Tight[hellatight@mobliferecords.net])

PAT’S RECORD COMPANY
Number One Fan- (Chris
Allen[info@patsrecordcompany.com])
From Satellite- (Chris
Allen[info@patsrecordcompany.com])

Also
ADA
To distrib. MIDAS RECORDS, and to distrib. EPITAPH
RECORDS

BLACK PATCH RECORDS
Launched by Johnny Slate & Dick Beacham to be distrib. by
CBuJ Distrib.

CASABLANCA RECORDS
To produce soundtracks for Miramax Pictures

COVER GIRL
in compilation deal w/Atlantic Records for “CG Vibes” CD

EMI
Sign Minnie Driver worldwide outside U.S.

FIRST KUT MUSIC
Formed by Dave Urso, Morey Alexander and the artist Slick

LIGHTYEAR ENT.
To distrib. new Stephanie Mills CD “Born For This” through
JM RECORDS, new album by Allure through Ron Artest’s
Truwarier Records, TQ through Hub Muzic, Melba Moore
Gospel CD “Nobody But Jesus” on Believe Records

PAT’S RECORD COMPANY
Formed by Pat Magnarella as wholly owned subsidiary of
Mosaic Media Group distrib. through Universal Records

SAWYER BROWN
Leaves Lyric Street Records having not released an album
on that label

SGZ RECORDS
Formed by Sergio George & George Zamora to be
distributed by Sony Music

VANGUARD RECORDS
To distrib. Pitch-A-Tent Records w/artists Camper Van
Beethoven

RAINMAN
The Mix- (Ron Rainey[rrainey425@aol.com])

ROBBINS ENT.
Ago- (John Parker[jparker@robbinsent.com])
Jordan James- (Cory
Robbins[crobbins@robbinsent.com])
Jaydee- (Cory Robbins[crobbins@robbinsent.com])

SONY LATIN
Pepe Aguilar- (Kevin
Lawrie[kevin_lawrie@sonymusic.com])

TREACHEROUS
Crooked I- (Tico
Khrimian[info@treacherousrecords.com])
Jayo Felony- (Tico
Khrimian[info@treacherousrecords.com])
K. Young- (Tico Khrimian[info@treacherousrecords.com])
One-2- (Tico Khrimian[info@treacherousrecords.com])
Big Syke- (Tico Khrimian[info@treacherousrecords.com])

UNIVERSAL
The Ernie Lake Project- (Sal
Guastella[sal.guastella@umusic.com])
Bigg Phill- (Bruce
Carbone[bruce.carbone@umusic.com])

VAGRANT
Senses Fail- (Rich Egan[info@vagrant.com])

VIASTAR
Peter Murphy- (John D. Aquilino[info@viastarcorp.com])

VICTORY
The Black Maria- (Tony
Brummel[tony@victoryrecords.com])

VIRGIN(EMI)
N2U-
Brooke Valentine- (Josh
Deutsch[josh.deutsch@virgin-records.com])
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Major Booking Agency Signings
A.P.A.
Waylon Payne

AMERICAN ARTISTS
Jimmie’s Chicken Shack

AUSTIN UNIVERSAL ENT.
Aaron Watson

BUDDY LEE ATTR’NS.
Cory Morrow

C.A.A.
B5, Go Betty Go, Nonpoint, Cradboard Vampyres w/Jerry
Cantrell & Billy Duffy

DEGY BOOKING
Flickerstick

EME AGENCY
Parmalee

FACE THE MUSIC TOURING
GWAR, Trivium, The Snake, The Cross, The Crown

FANTASMA TOURS
Pure Prairie League

I.C.M.
Slick

MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS
Lil Eddie, Tony Lucca

PIEDMONT TALENT
Sue Foley

PODELL TALENT AGENCY
formed by Jonny Podell - sign Alice Cooper, Allman Bros.
Band, Cyndi Lauper, Gipsy Kings, Simply Red, Jill Sobule,
Erasure, Toto, Sammy Hagar, Gregg Allman, Gavin
DeGraw, Silvertide, and co-book Peter Gabriel and Van
Halen w/William Morris

THE AGENCY GROUP
Alexisonfire, George Duke, Hawthorne Heights, Ronan
Tynan

WILLIAM MORRIS
Menudo, Ruben Studdard

Major Management Signings
A SQUARED MGM’T.
Mae

ALABASTER ARTS
Ginny Owens, Trevor Morgan

AMERICAN MGM’T.
The Crystals

AVENUE MGM’T.
Tricky

BERNIE BREEN
Brad Stella, Tom Cochrane

BLANTON HARRELL COOKE & CORZINE
Bebo Norman, Phil Keaggy

BOO MGM’T.
Shauney Baby

BRICKHOUSE ENT.
Monk & Neagle

CALIENTE ENT./ MARK DIEGER
co-manage Richard Humpty Vission

CARTER & CO. ARTIST MGM’T.
Kevin Fowler

CORE ENT. ORG.
Cardboard Vampyres w/Jerry Cantrell & Billy Duffy

CROSSFIRE PROD’NS.
Roomful Of Blues

D.I.A.A.
The Yoshida Bros.

DEEP SOUTH ENT.
Michael Sweet

DGM
Robert Fripp

DIRECT MGM’T. GROUP
Rebekah Jprdan

DOWN LOW ENT.
Erick Sermon

DREAMCATCHER ARTIST MGM’T.
Jo Dee Messina

ENT. SERVICES UNLTD.
18visions, 36 Crazyfists

FUR PEACE MGM’T.
Nick Curran & The Nightlifes

G2G MGM’T.
Straylight Run, In De Goot, Future Leader Of The World

GLORIA BUTLER MGM’T.
Cordalene, The Hatch, Rescue

GREEN ROOM MGM’T.
Daybreak

KING ARTIST MGM’T.
New Dead Radio, Satyricon

L.A. PERSONAL DIRECTION
Lisa Haley, Ronny Cox

MACKLAM/FELDMAN MGM’T.
Ry Cooder

MAGUS ENT.
Darren Hayes, Sweetback

MEL BUSH ORG.
Bond

MGM’T. BY JAFFE
Lucy Diamonds

MONOTONE
The Shins

N2 ENT.
Formed by Norbert Nix and signs Johnny Reid

PETERS MGM’T. SYNDICATE
Heart

POSTHUMAN ENT.
Abandoned Pools, The Lovemakers, Rye Coalition

PUBLIC ENEMY
Amy Correia

REFUGEE MGM’T./HOFFMAN ENT.
To co-manage Brad Cotter (of TV’s Nashville Star)

SCOTT & ASSOC’S.
Goodie Mob

SELWIN MILLER-WORLDWIDE ENT. NETWORK
Randy Crawford

SINGERMAN ENT.
Sepultura

SOUND MGM’T.
Flipsyde

STEVE SCHARF MGM’T.
Producer Geza X

TEMPLE OF SOUL MGM’T.
Clarence Clemmons

THE FIRM
30 Seconds To Mars, Clay Aiken, DMX, Filter, OTEP, Ricky
Fante, Soil

THE LIPPIN GROUP
Brian Wilson

THE MGM’T. TRUST
Doctor

THE NETWORK
Angel Lopez, Charlie Zaa, K1, Elvis Crespo, Menudo, MDO,
Nueva Ezra, South Rican, Tick Tock, Tommy Torres, Yani
Camarena

TRANSPARENT CREATIVE MGM’T.
Formed by Steve Keller & Mandy West and sign Roy D.
Mercer

TRINIFOLD MGM’T.
UB40

VECTOR MGM’T.
Jenkins, Josh Gracin

Major Publishing Signings
BLUEWATER MUSIC
Sign Brian Nash

TEN TEN MUSIC GROUP
Sign Cory Mayo

UNIVERSAL MUSIC PUBL’G.
Sign dael w/Mariah Carey

Obituaries
PASSINGS THIS MONTH
Marlon Brando, Jerry Goldsmith, Stanley Gordikov, Syreeta
Wright

Address Changes & Corrections
617 MGM’T.
2295 Towne Lake Pkwy, #116- PMB 303, Woodstock, NY
30189 (770)517-8898 Fax:(770)592-8156

BLACK PATCH RECORDS
1009 16th Ave. S., Nashville, TN 37212 (615)320-7202
Fax:(615)327-9027 www.blackpatchrecords.com

CASH MONEY RECORDS
P.O.B. 6257, Metairie, LA 70009 (504)835-2676
Fax:(504)835-3676




